� Discharging the unlocking air
causes the lock to operate.
� Supplying a pressure to the
pressurized locking port
enables the change of holding
force as desired.
� Supplying a pressure to the
pressurized locking port

ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40
Series MLGC
How to Order
Applicable Auto Switches / For detailed auto switch specifications, refer to pages 1719 to 1827.
L R E M9BWB 32MLGC 100
Number of
auto switches
Nil
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
Auto switch
∗ For applicable auto switch
models, refer to the below table.
Nil
Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Rear plate
Without rear plate
With rear plate
Nil
R
Lock operation
Spring locking (Exhaust locking)
Pneumatic locking (Pressure locking)
Spring and pneumatic locking
E
P
D
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to “Standard Stroke”
on page 659.
Port thread type
M5 x 0.8
Rc
NPT
G
Nil
TN
TF
∗ For bore size 20 and
25, M5 x 0.8 is only
available.
Bore size
20
25
32
40
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
Mounting
B